

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16573/2012

DAIVSHALA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Dhiraj, appearing on behalf of Mr. M.K. Dua, Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.1 has pointed out that even after specific request, petitioner has failed to supply them requisite number of paper book, as per rules. Such fact is placed on record by letter dated 7.8.2012.

In view of such fact, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |