

MATTER FOR: 03.07.2015 COURT NO. ITEM NO.

SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 16573 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DAIVSHALA & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INS. CO. LTD. & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list the matter on 3rd July, 2015.”

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to both the respondents by registered A.D post. Mr. M.K. Dua, Advocate has entered appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1. A.D card duly signed has been received in respect of Respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/b/ off report