

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 16573 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DAIVSHALA AND ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INS. CO. LTD. AND ANR.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above -mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.07.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“The learned counsel for the petitioners prays for some time to file additional documents. He may do so within three weeks from today. List the matter on 7th September, 2015.”

It is submitted that pursuant to Order quoted above, Counsel for the petitioner has not filed additional documents so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. M.K. Dua, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 copy of the same has already included in the paper books. A.D Card duly signed has been received back from Respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
2. Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR