

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.17

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6986/2015

DAIVSHALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Diganta Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Amrreeta Swaarup, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, learned counsel for the appellants and Ms. Amrreeta Swaarup, learned counsel for the Insurance Company at length.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. Judgment reserved.
4. Written submissions by the learned counsel for the parties be filed within one week.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)